

Date: 4/9/2025

Region: 4A

FAC ID: NY070

FEMS No.: 3071326

Maximo WO No.: 18466

Asset #: NA

Priority: Routine



Original Work Request:

Replace Hardware on flagpole Hardware is failing. The U-bolt that connects the cable to the flag dose not stay in place. It slides down the halyard, this in turn make the flag bunch up while on the flagpole and does not look professional. New snap hooks are needed as well, as they are showing signs of wear and tear.

Description of Repairs Needed:

Labor and material to a) remove the worn out hardware, b) provide and install (2) 4.75" Flagpole Brass Snap hook/swivel, c) (2) M10 Double ended, eye to eye swivel shackle ring connector, d) (1) 12" Beaded retainer Ring, e) (5) 1/4" Wire rope thimble, f) (4) 1/8" Wire rope U-bolt clip, g) (5) 1/8" Wire rope thimble, h) (5) 1/16" Wire rope oval sleeve, i) (5) 1/8" Wire rope oval sleeve, j) (5) 1/16" Wire rope stop sleeve, k) test for proper operation, l) clean up and properly dispose of all spent materials.

| Labor | Labor Hrs | Labor Rate | Total |
|----------------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| Tidewater Technician | 7 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| | | \$ - | \$ - |

| Material List: | Quantity | Cost | Total |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|
| Flagpole Brass Snap Hook 4.75" | 2 | \$ 28.33 | \$ 56.66 |
| M10 Doube ended, eye to eye swivel shackle ring connector | 2 | \$ 26.98 | \$ 53.96 |
| Beaded Retainer Ring up to 12 | 1 | \$ 51.28 | \$ 51.28 |
| Wire Rope Thimble 1/4" 1DLH1 | 5 | \$ 6.75 | \$ 33.75 |
| Wire Rope U-bolt Clip 1/8" 2VKG6 | 4 | \$ 7.53 | \$ 30.12 |
| Wire Rope Thimble 1/8" 16X768 | 5 | \$ 1.35 | \$ 6.75 |
| Wire Rope Oval Sleeve 1/16" 1DLD7 | 5 | \$ 1.49 | \$ 7.45 |
| Wire Rope Oval Sleeve 1/8" 1DLD8 | 5 | \$ 2.86 | \$ 14.30 |
| Wire Rope Stop Sleeve 1/16" 2VKC5 | 5 | \$ 2.05 | \$ 10.25 |
| | | \$ - | \$ - |

| Equipment List: | Quantity | Cost | Total |
|-----------------|----------|------|-------|
| | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | \$ - | \$ - |

PM WO History:

| |
|----|
| NA |
|----|

Estimate Summary:

| Labor | Material | Equipment |
|----------|----------|-----------|
| \$700.00 | \$264.52 | \$0.00 |

| Sub Total | G&A 12% | Fee 6% | Total Estimate |
|-----------|---------|--------|----------------|
| \$964.52 | -- | -- | \$964.52 |

Note: G&A and Fee are not applied on top of work performed by Tidewater.

Prepared by:

Tidewater, Inc.

6625 Selknick Drive, Suite A

Elkridge, MD 21075

Prepared for:

CMI Management, Inc.

5285 Shawnee Road Suite 510

Alexandria, VA 22312-2334

Date: 4/9/2025

FEMS #: 3071326

FAC ID: NY070

WO #: 18466

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Labor and material to a) remove the worn-out hardware, b) provide and install (2) 4.75" Flagpole Brass Snap hook/swivel, c) (2) M10 Double ended, eye to eye swivel shackle ring connector, d) (1) 12" Beaded retainer Ring, e) (5) 1/4" Wire rope thimble, f) (4) 1/8" Wire rope U-bolt clip, g) (5) 1/8" Wire rope thimble, h) (5) 1/16" Wire rope oval sleeve, i) (5) 1/8" Wire rope oval sleeve, j) (5) 1/16" Wire rope stop sleeve, k) test for proper operation, l) clean up and properly dispose of all spent materials.

| LABOR | QTY | UNIT/RATE | TOTAL |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------|----------|
| Tidewater Technician | 7 | \$100.00 | \$700.00 |
| | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| MATERIAL | QTY | UNIT/RATE | TOTAL |
| Flagpole Brass Snap Hook 4.75" | 2 | \$28.33 | \$56.66 |
| M10 Doube ended, eye to eye swivel shackle ring connector | 2 | \$26.98 | \$53.96 |
| Beaded Retainer Ring up to 12 | 1 | \$51.28 | \$51.28 |
| Wire Rope Thimble 1/4" 1DLH1 | 5 | \$6.75 | \$33.75 |
| Wire Rope U-bolt Clip 1/8" 2VKG6 | 4 | \$7.53 | \$30.12 |
| Wire Rope Thimble 1/8" 16X768 | 5 | \$1.35 | \$6.75 |
| Wire Rope Oval Sleeve 1/16" 1DLD7 | 5 | \$1.49 | \$7.45 |
| Wire Rope Oval Sleeve 1/8" 1DLD8 | 5 | \$2.86 | \$14.30 |
| Wire Rope Stop Sleeve 1/16" 2VKC5 | 5 | \$2.05 | \$10.25 |
| | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| EQUIPMENT | QTY | UNIT/RATE | TOTAL |
| | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| SUB-TOTAL COSTS: | LABOR TOTAL | | \$700.00 |
| | MATERIAL TOTAL | | \$264.52 |
| | EQUIPMENT TOTAL | | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL COST: | | | \$964.52 |

Accepted By: _____

Date: _____

